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The Headlines

Thanks to the 353 Greenway pupils who completed this year’s annual survey, which took place
in March 2016. This year 92% of all the children at Greenway completed the survey, which is an
amazing result and a much higher return rate than last year’s survey. Well done and thank you
to those parents and carers of children in Nursery, Reception and Year 1 who supported their
children to complete the survey.

Top 3 Survey Results

98.6%
Say they work

hard at school

98.19

Say their
teachers enjoy
aching them

Almost all children think  The vast majority of pupils say Teachers that are kind, caring,
that they are expected to  that their teachers really enjoy understanding and supportive
work hard in lessons. teaching them. There were all featured highly in comments
also many comments about raised by children.
Greenway teachers being
inspirational and innovative.
Top 3 Comments

97 children said how much A large percentage of children 55 children left comments about

lessons were their (57 children) talked a lot the supportive, kind, caring and
f . . about friendships and said thoughtful teaching staff. There
avourite thing at school
icularlv PE. Sci how much they value were numerous comments about
particularly PE, Science, friendships and felt that they how well the teachers support
Art and Maths lessons. had plenty of friends to play their learning.

with at school.



Summary of Data Responses

Statement @ @
YES SOMETIMES
1. | like my school 73.7% 23.5%
(260) (83)
2. My teachers enjoy teaching me 80.2% 17.9%
(283) (63)
3. My teachers care and support me 84.4% 13.6%
(298) (48)
4. |feel confident to ask questions in class 48.2% 44.8%
(170) (158)
5. My teachers give me praise when | try 75.4% 19.8%
my best (266) (70)
6. My teachers know me well 82.4% 11.9%
(291) (42)
7. | enjoy learning 61.2% 35.1%
(211) (121)
8. |like doing group work with my 67.8% 28.4%
classmates (234) (98)
9. | am expected to work hard in lessons 88.7% 9.9%
(306) (34)
10. If I make mistakes, my teachers show 77.7% 19.1%
me how to make it better next time (268) (66)
11. My classmates think | have good ideas  44.9% 49.9%
(155) (172)
12. The things | learn at school are 78% 18%
important to me (269) (62)
13.1 feel able to take part and enjoy PE and 80.4% 15.4%
Sport at school (271) (52)
14.1 have friends | can be with at playtime  80.4% 16.9%
and lunchtime (271) (57)
15. If | have a problem, | have an adult at 73.3% 20.2%
school who I can talk to (247) (68)
16.1 am very proud when my work is 83.4% 12.2%
rewarded, celebrated or displayed at (281) (41)
school
17.1 understand what will happen if my 90.2% 6.8%
behaviour is not appropriate (304) (23)
18. | know what to do if | think someoneis 86.1% 8.9%
being bullied (290) (30)
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19. The top 5 things that the children said were best about their school were...

LESSONS

FRIENDS

TEACHERS

TSIDE PLAYTIME

LEARNING

I Number of comments

20. The top 5 things that the children said would make school even better were...

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
MORE SPORT

UTDOOR PLAY EQUIPMENT

G! I LIKE SCHOOL THE WAY IT
ISt

NICER SCHOOL DINNERS

RE AFTER SCHOOL CLUBS

I Number of comments
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Here are some of the things you said:

[l like best]... “The teachers
because they are very

supportive and help to
P: the | g » think this school is
malke the lessans fun the best school

I enjoy writing in a s
booklet” (Year 2) ~ ever” (Year 3)

“The best thing in my opinion is the
way we learn. While work can be

tough, learning is great and can W
actually be quite fun once you’ve
got the hang of it!” (Year 5) : [The best thing about

my school is]... “It has

“I think our school
is very nice in fact |

“We have fun even

“Everyone is kind and

“I love PE so muc
that | cannot wait
for the day when we

have PE” (Year 6) (Year 4)

[I like best]...”all my
“When the teachers cheerful teachers and
teaching assistants”

(Year 3)
[I like best]... “My teacher because
she is always in a happy mood and
that makes me enjoy my learning

everything you need

and I like my teachers”

“Now, learning might not be as
fun as playtime but if there’s a
subject you really enjoy, you can
have fun learning too” (Year 5)

“My teacher is
kind to me and |
like learning
about space”
“Everyone is nice and school (Year 2)
is very fun. Also we learn
lots and lots of facts and my
teacher is very kind” (Year 3)

“I get to see my friends
five days a week. We have

ne camping

“I love that my “| like my teacher and
teachers are kind I do miss her at half

and helpful” term” (Year 1)
Year 4 “l love my teachers

. and there are lots of
“Niy friends are My teachers are fun toys to play
wonderful and they with” (Nursery)

e teach us loads of

sux:ar: ;1)1e . words” (Reception)
“When you work hard the teachers

reward you well. The rewards
make me want to work harder so |

“My school is so lovely, |
can’t think of anything else
to make it better” (Year 3)

[The best thing about my school
is]... “when we do science
experiments because | LOVE

science!” (Year 5)

“It’s all really fun and
exciting and every day | “l wouldn’t change

anything — this school is

ierllect!" 'Year .‘:’i

learn a new thing that |
never knew before” (Year 5)




